
Peguis Child and Family Services Inc.      
Peguis Main Office - P.O. Box 610 Peguis, Manitoba R0C 3J0 Outreach Office - 1-1349 Border Street Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 0N1

Tel: (204) 645-2049/ Toll Free: 1-877-777-2049/ Fax: (204) 645-2558 Tel: (204) 632-5404/ Toll Free: 1-877-632-5404/ Fax: (204) 632-7226

Clemene Hornbrook Executive Director 42030 clemene.hornbrook@peguiscfs.org Both

Hope Miladinovic File Clerk/Events Coordinator 41001 hope.miladinovic@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Dawn McCorrister Family Tree Researcher 42032 dawn.mccorrister@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Robert Stranger Carpenter/Maintenance Person robert.stranger@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Ashley Catcheway Executive Assistant/Admin Supervisor 41027 ashley.catcheway@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Amanda Ouskan Outreach Receptionist 41000 amanda.ouskan@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Doris Sinclair CFSIS Clerk 41028 doris.sinclair@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Norma Houle Assistant File Clerk 41037 norma.houle@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Rose Staples CFSIS Data Entry Clerk (Wpg) 41015 rose.staples@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Carl Magnusson Outreach Custodian carl.magnusson@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Edna Valen Case Aid 41002 edna.valen@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Kelly Iwaskow Case Aid 41030 kelly.iwaskow.peguiscfs.org Wpg

Omolayo Ola Homemaker currently on leave omolayo.ola@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Lisa Valen Director of Services 41021 lisa.valen@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Earl Amos Finance Officer 42035 earl.amos@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Gertrude Johnson Child and Family Services Worker 42037 gertrude.johnson@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Lindsey Bear Human Resource Manager 42038 lindsey.bear@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Jynx Munro Human Resource Assistant 42039 jynx.munro@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Christine Flett Main Office Receptionist 42000 peguis.reception@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Stacey Watt Main Office File Clerk 42040 stacey.watt@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Stephen Flett Main Office Custodian stephen.flett@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Jesse Fenrane Case Aid currently on leave jesse.fenrane@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Beverly A. Stranger Director of Finance 42043 bev.stranger@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Darlene McPherson Child Maintenance Clerk 42021 darlene.mcpherson@peguis.org Peguis

Ian Sutherland Jr. Maintenance Clerk 42028 ian.sutherland@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Tammy Valen DIA Manager/Child Abuse Coordinator 42041 tammy.valen@peguiscfs.org Both

Violet Sinclair Intake/SDM Assessment Worker 42027 violet.sinclair@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Kristine Arbis Abuse Investigator 41024 kristine.arbis@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Tannis Cochrane Child and Family Services Worker 42046 tannis.cochrane@ peguiscfs.org Peguis

Alice Bear CFSIS Data Entry Clerk 42049 alice.bear@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Victoria Cochrane CFSIS Data Entry Clerk 42053 victoria.cochrane@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Dawn Spence Driver dawn.spence@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Conrad Marsden Quality Assurance Coordinator 41022 conrad.marsden@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Doris Gabriel Child and Family Services Worker 42029 doris.gabriel@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Shirley Allarie Supervisor 41038 shirley.allarie@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Leanne Lippens Child and Family Services Worker 41008 leanne.lippens@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Ed Tanner Child and Family Services Worker 41035 ed.tanner@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Sharon Morgan Child and Family Services Worker 41034 sharon.morgan@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Shirley Prieston Child and Family Services Worker 41006 shirley.prieston@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Earl Fontaine Child and Family Service Worker 41041 earl.fontaine@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Cheryl Edwards Youth at Risk Support Worker 41020 cheryl.edwards@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Carly Cleaver Supervisor 41005 carly.cleaver@peguiscfs.org Wpg

LeeAnn Spence Child and Family Services Worker 41011 leeann.spence@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Stephanie Fera Child and Family Services Worker 41017 stephanie.fera@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Naomi Corder Child and Family Services Worker 41033 naomi.corder@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Ciji Khan Child and Family Service Worker 41004 ciji.khan@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Patricia Kakegabon Supervisor 41009 patricia.kakegabon@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Fred Gagarin Child and Family Services Worker 41014 fred.gagarin@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Brittany Bator Child and Family Services Worker 41040 brittany.bator@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Charlotte Bushie Child and Family Services Worker 41032 charlotte.bushie@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Gabrielle Richard Child and Family Services Worker 41018 gabrielle.richard@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Jean Bear Family Enhancement Coordinator 41039/42024 jean.bear@peguiscfs.org Both

Christine Garson Family Enhancement Worker 42031 christine.garson@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Kelvin Shergold Family Enhancement Worker 41010 kelvin.shergold@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Carolyn Murdock Family Enhancement Worker 42044 carolyn.murdock@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Theresa Fontaine Family Enhancement Program Facilitator 42036 theresa.fontaine@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Jacinta Bear Family Enhancement Program Facilitator 41036 jacinta.bear@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Denise Marsden Child and Family Services Worker 42026 denise.marsden@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Samantha Spence Homemaker 41039 samantha.spence@peguiscfs.org

Betsy-Gail Bear Homemaker 42046 betsy-gail.bear@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Pam Burka-Kent Foster Home Coordinator 41019/42023 pam.burka-kent@peguiscfs.org Both

Marcel Valiquette Foster Care Trainer/Recruiter 41007/42023 marcel.valiquette@peguiscfs.org Both

Sarah Miller Foster Care Worker 41016 sarah.miller@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Greg Hartford Foster Care Worker 41003 greg.hartford@peguiscfs.org  Wpg

Garrett Williams Foster Care Worker 42022 garrett.williams@peguiscfs.org Peguis

Sandra Johnson Foster Care Worker 41029 sandra.johnson@peguiscfs.org Wpg

Mar 8, 2016 - jm

mailto:dawn.spence@peguiscfs.org
mailto:ciji.khan@peguiscfs.org
mailto:charlotte.bushie@peguiscfs.org
mailto:gabrielle.richard@peguiscfs.org

